PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott E. Whitney	12/17/2010
Sohela de Rozieres	12/18/2010
Rolf Muller	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomatrica, Inc.
Street Address:	5627 Oberlin Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: angiel@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Rosenman, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150079.406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Rosenman, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0179 H \$40.00 1277

501388212

source=406 Assignment#page1.tif source=406 Assignment#page2.tif source=406 Assignment#page3.tif source=406 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott E. Whitney, Sohela de Rozieres, and Rolf Muller (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 7615 Canyon Point Lane, San Diego, California 92126; 3567 Tony Drive, San Diego, California 92122; 12744 Via Donada, Del Mar, California 92014, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE STORAGE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 11, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/778,100; and for which an application was filed with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT on May 11, 2010, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2010/34454; which applications claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/177,161, filed on May 11, 2009;

WHEREAS, Biomatrica, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 5627 Oberlin Drive, Suite 120, San Diego, Califoria 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0181

This Assignment is effective as of May 11, 2009.

$\frac{12/17/2010}{\text{Date}}$	Scott E. Whitney
State of California	
County of Wildo	
On 12/17/2010, before me, personally appeared 5046.	CONTINUE And - LENGING NOTARY PUBLIC WHEN THE HAMPERING title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and ack in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unforegoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the
WYTNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL COURTNEY FOND-LEONCINI NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1870082 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 1, 2013

(Notary Seal)

12-18-2010 P. de Coziers	
Date Sohela de Rozieres	
State of California	
County of SAN DIEGO	
On DECEMBER 18 2010, before me, personally appeared SOHELA DE ROZIERES	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he ship her their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her their signathe person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, extended to the person (s) acted to the person (ne)they executed the same ature(s) on the instrument ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Mongueute Oll Signature of Notary Public (Notar	ry Seal)
WN CONTRACTOR NOTAR	RQUERITE OLER MM. # 1903422 Z Y PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S AN DIEGO COUNTY . Expires Sept. 10, 2014

12/17/2010 Date	Rolf Muller
State of California	
County of Jan Diego	
On 12 17 2010, before personally appeared 1	me, MANUS That - Longing Motor PWI (Willere insert hame and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satist subscribed to the within instrument and	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are di acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official soal.

1621490_1.DOC (150079.406)

(Notary Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
COURTNEY FOND-LEONCINI
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1870082
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 1, 2013